SUPPLEMENTARY ORDER PAPER.

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Wednesday, the 24th Day of November, 1897.

EDUCATION BOARDS ELECTION BILL.

Hon. W. C. Walker, in Committee, to move the following amendments:—

In clause 14, line 7: Omit "give a casting vote and thereby." Next after "electors," at the end of the clause, insert "by lot, in such manner as the Board directs."

In clause 20, line 30: Next after "election," insert "but shall not vote." Omit "shall have a casting vote." Line 31: Omit all after "voting," and substitute "he shall determine the election by lot in such manner as the Board directs."

Also, to move to recommit the Bill, for the purpose of moving the following

In clause 10, line 30: Next after "Board," insert "before the day of the election or." Line 31: Next before "day," omit "the," and substitute "that." Same line: Next after "day," omit "of the election."

In clause 11, line 36: Omit "fourth," and substitute "tenth." Line 37: Next after "postmark of," insert, "a day being not later than."

In clause 12, line 47: Omit "fourth," and substitute "tenth." Line 48: Omit "does not bear," and substitute "bears." Line 49: Next after "postmark of," insert "later than that."

In clause 13, line 50: Omit "fifth," and substitute "eleventh." Line 51: Next after "officer," insert "in the presence of a scrutineer to be appointed by the Board."